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MADISON COUNTY
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

Butch Hammack, Director ® bhammack@madison-co.com

Date: April 15, 2015
To: Board of Supervisors

Mark Houston
Shelton Vance

From: Butch Hammack W

Re: Request of 911 funds
Town of Flora

The Town of Flora is requesting $20,647.50 from the 911 funds to purchase radios for the Police
Department. Please find enclosed a copy of the quote for your review.

601-859-4188 ® Fax: 601-859-4743 @ 125 West North Street ® Post Office Box 608 ® Canton, Mississippi 39046



Ozborn Communications, LLC

201 North Hargon Street
PO Box 307

Canton, MS 39046
VGice: 601-859-3433
Fax: 601-859-7828

QUOTATION

Quote Number: Q203406L
Quote Date: Feb 16, 2015
Page: 1

Quoted pricing is valid for 30 days from quote date. If older than 30 days please verify before placing order.

Quoted To:

Town of Flora
PO Box 218
Flora, MS 39071
USA

Ship To:

Dewayne Moak

Judy Tucker/Police Dept.
PO Box 218

Flora, MS 39071

Customer Fax: 601-879-3630 Debbi

CustomerID

Valid Through

Sales Rep Name

Sales Rep Email

FLORO1

3/18/15

Michael K. Ozborn

michael@ozborncommunications.con

Quantity

Item

Description

Unit Price

Amount

15.00

4.00

25.00

4.00

8.00

7.00

15.00

0.50

7.00

F3261DS 15

F5061D-31-BASE

PROG ICOM IDAS

SM26

F5061d-31

INST RAD- FRONT

IM7070-VBW

IAS ONSITE TECH

425-6146

PRICED PER MS EPL# 3744, Replace all
radios for Madison County Sheriff's Dept.
Inlcudes portables and mobiles. Does not
include face plate pricing for consoles
already in place. Faceplates would be billed
at time of installation for radios requiring
faceplates.

F3261DS 15 136-174 IDAS Water proof
BTL GPS, 4 KEY

lcom 50 watt VHF mobile radio w/cable,
hdware, w/ power supply.

PROGRAMMING FOR ICOM IDAS RADIO.
PRICED PER MS EPL 3485/
PROGRAMMING COST

Desktop microphone with monitor switch for
mobile radios

lcom 50 watt VHF mobile radio w/cable,
hdwe, mic

SWAP RADIO IN CARS, TRUCKS, SUV'S
FOR EXISTING RADIOS, at 0ZCOMM
Leather case, Icom 3161, Basket weave,
w/swivel, 4key

IAS ONSITE TECH DAILY RTE Install 4
control stations. Replace old analog
repeater with new idas digital repeater.
FACEPLATE 3'

600.00

812.25

25.00

67.50

588.75

60.00

65.00

2,083.00

51.00

9,000.0(

3,249.0(

625.0C

270.0C

4,710.0(

420.0C

975.0C

1,041.5(

357.0C

-

4 A
Sales Rep. /Mﬁ/
s

Signature:

All equipment quoted carries the respective
manufacturers' warranties. Pricing is valid for

entire system as quoted. Individual prices shown

may not be available when priced separately.

Subtotal

20,647.5C

Sales Tax

TOTAL

20,647.5C
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mississippi department of
Information Technology Services

EPL Interactive ITS Home  Category Search  Seller/Mfg List Instructions and Archives EPL Help

[Pn'ntjllt Back to Selection :l

The purchase limit is $200,000 per fiscal year (July - June) for the Two-Way Radio EPL without additional approval from ITS. For purchases over $50,000, the customer MUST obtain
quotations from two or more EPL sellers. For any acquisition that results in an expenditure over $100,000 in a fiscal year, the customer MUST also receive written approval from the
Wireless C ations Ci ission (WCC)

OZBORN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

If you purchase from this Seller, print this page for your purchase file.

MAGIC Supplier Number: 3100001674

3744 - Two-Way Radio EPL EPL Contract Number: 40729014-3744

EPL Expiration Date: May 31, 2017 Value-Add Seller
ARRA Participant: NO

Main Sales Contact
MICHAEL OZBORN, JR.
Phone: (601) 859-3433
Fax: (601) 859-7828

Back-up Sales Contact 1

MIKE OZBORN

Phone: (601) 859-3433

Fax: (601) 859-7828
mike@ozborncommunications.com

Place Order To: Remit To:

PO BOX 307 PO BOX 307

CANTON, MS 39046 CANTON, MS 39046

SAAS Code:

Vendor Service Cost
Hourly Rate for Basic Installation Services $150.00
Hourly Rate for Project Manager/Engineer/Advanced Technical $200.00
Hourly Rate for Travel $150.00

Approved Manufacturers for OZBORN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

This seller is only approved for the below EPL manufacturer(s) and within each manufacturer, the product categories shown in parenthesis. Some sellers are not approved for all product categories within a manufacturer's
product line.

ICOM AMERICA (01 - Radios, 02 - Radio Accessories)

PYRAMID (01 - Radios, 02 - Radio Accessories)

TAIT RADIO COMMUNICATIONS (01 - Radios, 02 - Radio Accessories)

Home | FAQ | Contact Us | Disclaimer

© Copyright 1970-2012 Mississippi Department of Information Technology Services. All Rights Reserved. MIBSRRSIROLS QRPECERL [STALE WRNS)TE
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http://dsitspe01.its.ms.gov/its/RadioEPLOnline.nsf/MfgSellerSearch/48C13578F13DASD...  4/14/2015
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The purchase limit is $200,000 per fiscal year (July - June) for the Two-Way Radio EPL without additional approval from ITS. For purchases over $50,000, the customer MUST obtain
quotations from two or more EPL sellers. For any acquisition that results in an expenditure over $100,000 in a fiscal year, the customer MUST also receive written approval from the
Wireless Communications Commission (WCC)

ICOM AMERICA Reseller Group

If you purchase this Manufacturer’s product, print this page for your purchase file.
MAGIC Contract Number - 8500000060

3744 - Two-Way Radio EPL

EPL Expiration Date: May 31, 2017

To obtain a list of available products for this manufacturer, please visit the following website:
http://www.icomamerica.com/en/governmentsales/contracts/mississippi/

Approved Categories for Two-Way Radio EPL for ICOM AMERICA

01 - Radios
02 - Radio Accessories

Approved Sellers for ICOM AMERICA

This manufacturer is only approved for the below EPL sellers(s) and within each seller, the product categories shown in parenthesis. Some sellers are not approved for all product categories within a manufacturer’s
product line. .

HURRICANE ELECTRONICS INC (01 - Radios, 02 - Radio Accessories)

- ICOM AMERICA INC. (01 - Radios, 02 - Radio Accessories)

INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (01 - Radios, 02 - Radio Accessories)

OZBORN COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (01 - Radios, 02 - Radio Accessories)

PRECISION COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (01 - Radios, 02 - Radio Accessories)

* Mail-Order Only

https://www.ms.gov/domprint/PrintServlet 4/14/2015



